First Amendment to the Agreement between
Meshek & Associates, LLLC and The City of Moore

This amendment (the “Amendment”) is made by the City of Moore and Meshek & Associates,
LLC, parties to the agreement for the completion of a Letter of Map Revision for the Little River
Drainage Channel and Detention Pond (the “Agreement”) dated November 16, 2020 using
CDBG-DR funds.

The Agreement is amended as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination

1) The term of the contract shall be from November 17, 2020 to April 29, 2022. This
contract will not be renewable.

This amendment is effective upon signature of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has cause this Amendment to this Agreement to be
executed on the date indicated below.

The City of Moore:

i My oug [ 019 |
A

Randy Brin}Z, City AttOI{ey

Vanessa Kemp, City Cler

Meshek & Associates, LLC:

CZ/’)WW*—-— Date: 09-28-2021

Chris Duncan, PE, CFM




